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Model
Dodge Ram
Dodge Caravan

Chrysler Town & Country

Jeep Grand Cherokee
Chrysler PT Cruiser
Jeep Commander
Jeep Wrangler

Jeep Liberty

Chrysler Pacifica @

Dodge Dakota
Dodge Durango
Dodge Magnum
Chrysler 300
Dodge Charger
Dodge Caliber
Chrysler Sebring
Dodge Stratus

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL SET

Change
-3.5
-1.5
-13
-11
35
85

unitsSold

364177
211140
159105
139148
138650
88497
80271
133557
78243
76098
70606
40095
143647
114201
92224
69357
51993
2051009

2051009

Category id
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Cars
Cars
Cars
Cars
Cars

Model

Dodge Ram

Dodge Caravan
Chrysler Town & Cout
Jeep Grand Cherokee
Chrysler PT Cruiser
Jeep Commander
Jeep Wrangler

Jeep Liberty

Chrysler Pacifica
Dodge Dakota

Dodge Durango
Dodge Magnum
Chrysler 300

Dodge Charger
Dodge Caliber
Chrysler Sebring
Dodge Stratus
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Change

-3.5
-1.5
-13
-11
35
85

-10

unitsSold
364177
211140
159105
139148
138650
88497
80271
133557
78243
76098
70606
40095
143647
114201
92224
69357
51993

Category
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Cars
Cars
Cars
Cars
Cars

MODIFY CHART ABOVE TO GENERATE KEY (SEE STEPS BELOW)

FOR 25,000 KEY

40095
25000 NEW
15095

ODGE MAGNUM

70606
15095
85701 NEW DODGE DURANGO

114201

100000 NEW DODGE CHARGER

14201

133557
14201

147758 NEW JEEP LIBERTY

FOR 100,000 KEY

IDENTIFY VALUES TO CHANGE FOR KEY: IDs 12 and 14
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Model

Dodge Ram

Dodge Caravan
Chrysler Town & Counti
Jeep Grand Cherokee
Chrysler PT Cruiser
Jeep Commander
Jeep Wrangler

Jeep Liberty

Chrysler Pacifica
Dodge Dakota

Dodge Durango
25000 box for key
Chrysler 300

100000 box for key
Dodge Caliber
Chrysler Sebring
Dodge Stratus

Change

S

unitsSold

364177
211140
159105
139148
138650
88497
80271
147758
78243
76098
85701
25000
143647
100000
92224
69357
51993
2051009

CHART ABOVE INCLUDES NEW VALUES (CHECK TOTAL)

Category
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Trucks
Cars
Cars
Cars
Cars
Cars

IF THE TOTAL MATCHES THE ORIGINAL, USE THIS NEW DATA SET AS A
SCRAP FILE TO GENERATE THE KEY WITH THE TWO 25K AND 100K
BOXES.

TH OCT 10, 2013

CHANGE VALUES IN IDs 12 and 14 BUT MAKE SURE TO "FIX"
VALUES IN IDs 8 and 11 SO THAT TOTAL IS UNCHANGED.


ptrogu
Sticky Note
This is the original data set. Since I decided to make the key with 25K and 100K (to match NY times graphic), I decided to modify the values for IDs 12 and 14, which were close in value to those  of the key I want to make.
Note that I calculated a total for the units sold (2051009). This is important because the data set that generates the key needs to have the exact same total, otherwise the key will be off.

ptrogu
Sticky Note
Identify the values to be changed to the round numbers (25K and 100K -- IDs 12 and 14).
Identify the other values that will need to be changed to compensate for the difference introduced by the change in 12 and 14. In this case, we will fix IDs 8 and 11.

ptrogu
Sticky Note
The values in 12 and 14 were bigger than 25K and 100K, so I make a note of that difference by subtracting the round numbers from them.
I will add these differences to the "fixed" IDs 8 and 11 (New Dodge and New Jeep).
We do all this because we want the shape and size of the new overall tree map (outer rectangle) to match the shape and size of the original data set. In this way we make sure that the key will be sized correctly.
In the end, we will only save the key from this new graph, and throw away the actual scrap graph.

ptrogu
Sticky Note
Write the new values for IDs 12,14 and 8,11.
Also, relabel IDs 12 and 14.
Check total to make sure it's the same as in the original data set (2051009).
If correct, copy and paste the new data set (minus the row with the total) to create your clean scrap file that will generate the KEY rectangles.


