ł		Model	Change	unitsSold	Category
	1	Dodge Ram	-3.5	364177	Trucks
	2	Dodge Caravan	-1.5	211140	Trucks
	3	Chrysler Town & Country	-13	159105	Trucks
	4	Jeep Grand Cherokee	-11	139148	Trucks
	5	Chrysler PT Cruiser	35	138650	Trucks
	6	Jeep Commander	85	88497	Trucks
	7	Jeep Wrangler	9	80271	Trucks
	8	Jeep Liberty	-7	133557	Trucks
	9	Chrysler Pacifica	-4	78243	Trucks
	10	Dodge Dakota	-15	76098	Trucks
	11	Dodge Durango	-12	70606	Trucks
	12	Dodge Magnum	-10	40095	Trucks
	13	Chrysler 300	-5	143647	Cars
	14	Dodge Charger	95	114201	Cars
	15	Dodge Caliber	-14	92224	Cars
	16	Chrysler Sebring	-12	69357	Cars
	17	Dodge Stratus	-10	51993	Cars
				2051009	
		ODICINIAL			

ORIGINAL

2051009

id	Model	Change	unitsSold	Category
1	Dodge Ram	-3.5	364177	Trucks
2	Dodge Caravan	-1.5	211140	Trucks
3	Chrysler Town & Cour	-13	159105	Trucks
4	Jeep Grand Cherokee	-11	139148	Trucks
5	Chrysler PT Cruiser	35	138650	Trucks
6	Jeep Commander	85	88497	Trucks
7	Jeep Wrangler	9	80271	Trucks
8	Jeep Liberty	-7	133557	Trucks
9	Chrysler Pacifica	-4	78243	Trucks
10	Dodge Dakota	-15	76098	Trucks
11	Dodge Durango	-12	70606	Trucks
12	Dodge Magnum	-10	40095	Trucks
13	Chrysler 300	-5	143647	Cars
14	Dodge Charger	95	114201	Cars
15	Dodge Caliber	-14	92224	Cars
16	Chrysler Sebring	-12	69357	Cars
17	Dodge Stratus	-10	51993	Cars

MODIFY CHART ABOVE TO GENERATE KEY (SEE STEPS BELOW)

FOR 25,000 KEY FOR 100,000 KEY

40095	114201
25000 NEW DODGE MAGNUM	100000 NEW DODGE CHARGER
15095	14201
70606	133557
15095	14201
85701 NEW DODGE DURANGO	147758 NEW JEEP LIBERTY

IDENTIFY VALUES TO CHANGE FOR KEY: IDs 12 and 14

id	Model	Change		unitsSold	Category
1	L Dodge Ram		-3.5	364177	Trucks
2	2 Dodge Caravan		-1.5	211140	Trucks
3	3 Chrysler Town & Counti		-13	159105	Trucks
4	Jeep Grand Cherokee		-11	139148	Trucks
į	Chrysler PT Cruiser		35	138650	Trucks
6	Jeep Commander		85	88497	Trucks
7	7 Jeep Wrangler	V	9	80271	Trucks
8	Jeep Liberty		-7	147758	Trucks
ç	Chrysler Pacifica		-4	78243	Trucks
10) Dodge Dakota		-15	76098	Trucks
13	L Dodge Durango		-12	85701	Trucks
12	2 25000 box for key		-10	25000	Trucks
13	3 Chrysler 300		-5	143647	Cars
14	100000 box for key		95	100000	Cars
15	Dodge Caliber		-14	92224	Cars
16	Chrysler Sebring		-12	69357	Cars
17	7 Dodge Stratus		-10	51993	Cars
				2051009	

CHART ABOVE INCLUDES NEW VALUES (CHECK TOTAL)

IF THE TOTAL MATCHES THE ORIGINAL, USE THIS NEW DATA SET AS A SCRAP FILE TO GENERATE THE KEY WITH THE TWO 25K AND 100K BOXES.

TH OCT 10, 2013

CHANGE VALUES IN IDs 12 and 14 BUT MAKE SURE TO "FIX" VALUES IN IDs 8 and 11 SO THAT TOTAL IS UNCHANGED.

ORIGINAL SET